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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

Charter Schools Report of Approved Waivers 
 

School # School Name Dist # District Name  Approval Renewal 
2945 Foundations Academy 0040 School District 27J  7/1/2010 6/30/2039 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-204 22-63-205 

 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106    
 

1995 French American School of Denver 0880 Denver County 1 
22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

7/1/2025 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

6/30/2030 

1875 Frontier Charter Academy 3120 Greeley 6 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(k) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-33-104(4) 22-33-108 22-63-201 
22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

7/1/2002 

22-32-109(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

6/30/2031 
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